92 Relay catalogue
High Power Relay H-550
General
• 1 CO, 1 NC, 1 NO-contact
• High power contact for 12 and 16 A
• Leading tungsten contact for 10 A
• Upright version
• Ambient temperature –25 … +70 °C

93Relay catalogue
High Power Relay H-550
Type key
H O O - 0 3 5 5 0 / 6 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 8 - 0 0 1 / 0 5 0 . 0 0
Housing
O dustproof (RTII)
D wash tight (RT III)
T Tu through+125 °C
Size
6 Standard
Coil
See coil table
Contactset Number
See contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Special version
1 16 A Version
4 12 A Version
K 6,3 mm connection, coil connections upwards
D 6,3 mm connection, 1 Contact
L 6,3 mm connection, block relay
Connections
3 Soldering pins
for PCB
5 Faston plug
6,3 mm for
switching contact
Drive
0 DC, neutral, monostable
5 DC, neutral, bistable
1 AC, monostable
Special
Features
O Standard
Coil table
Number of contacts
100 or
010
DC-drive
Coil-No. Resistance       Resistance- U1/V U2/V Urück/V                 Printing
R/Ω tolerance ± Unom/V
001120 40 7% 3,3 8,5 0,3 5
001117 73 9% 4,4 11,3 0,5 6
001169 280 8% 8,7 22,3 0,9 12
001108 1.100 7% 17,6 44,2 1,8 24
001105 3.450 12% 32,4 77,1 3,2 48
001104 5.500 14% 41,4 96,8 3,9 60
001101 16.700 20% 76,7 165,0 6,7 110
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
Contactset table
16 A Version
Number of contacts               AgCdO AgCdO AgSnO2 AgCdO + W
Contact material
NO/NC/CO-contacts                                 +5 µm Au Only for 10A!
001 050 possible             --- ---
100 052             possible             126 078 Contactset number
010 051 possible           possible             ---
Contactset table
12 A Version
Number of contacts               AgCdO AgCdO AgSnO2
Contact material
NO/NC/CO-contacts                               +5 µm Au
001 056 132 ---
100 058 131 possible                                        Contactset number
010 057 possible          possible
NO-contact
NC-contact